## 506057641 05/13/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6104355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENVIROCON TECHNOLOGIES INVESTMENTS LTD.	12/21/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENVIROCON TECHNOLOGIES INVESTMENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	3601 S. CONGRESS AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE D100	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78704	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29641515
Application Number:	29572323

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)661-6876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (214) 953-5758

Email: sborrelliipdocket@jw.com
Correspondent Name: JACKSON WALKER LLP
Address Line 1: SARA K. BORRELLI

Address Line 2: 2323 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 148501.00017 & 00018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARA K. BORRELLI

SIGNATURE: /Sara K. Borrelli/

DATE SIGNED: 05/13/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=148501-00017\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page1.tif source=148501-00017\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 506057641 REEL: 052650 FRAME: 0621





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "ENVIROCON TECHNOLOGIES INVESTMENTS

LTD." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "ENVIROCON TECHNOLOGIES INVESTMENTS LTD." TO "ENVIROCON

TECHNOLOGIES INVESTMENTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

7205477 8100F SR# 20188314259

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Variety in Section, Security of Section

Authentication: 204161246

Date: 12-21-18

PATENT REEL: 052650 FRAME: 0622

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:30 PM 12/21/2018
FILED 12:30 PM 12/21/2018
SR 20188314259 - File Number 7205477

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned Envirocon Technologies Investments Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (the "Converting Entity"), is converting into Envirocon Technologies Investments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converted Entity"), and adopts the following Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate"):

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Converting Entity first formed is Texas.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas.
- 3. The date the Converting Entity first formed is August 28, 2002.
- 4. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Envirocon Technologies Investments Ltd.
- 5. The name of the Converted Entity as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Envirocon Technologies Investments, LLC.
- 6. The conversion of the Converting Entity into the Converted Entity shall be effective as of 3:00 p.m. Eastern Time on December 21, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 21st day of December, 2018.

Envirocon Technologies Investments Ltd., a Texas limited partnership

By: Envirocon Technologies, Inc., its general

partner

RECORDED: 05/13/2020

Name: James T. Eggemeyer

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 052650 FRAME: 0623